

<b>Client:</b>	Village of Buffalo Grove	<b>Fee:</b>	\$50.00
<b>Project:</b>	2017 Street Improvements	<b>Payable to:</b>	Gewalt Hamilton Associates, Inc.
<b>GHA Project No:</b>	4798.018	<b>Bid Opening:</b>	3/30/17 10:00 A.M.
<b>Project Manager:</b>	Leo Morand	<b>Bid Opening Location:</b>	Village Hall

				Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost		BID TABULATION									
						Peter Baker & Son Lake Bluff, IL		Lorig Construction Des Plaines, IL		Brothers Asphalt Addison, IL		Arrow Road Construction Mt. Prospect, IL		J.A. Johnson Paving Arlington Heights, IL	
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1.	Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Material	550.0	CY	\$30.00	\$16,500.00	\$15.00	\$8,250.00	\$27.00	\$14,850.00	\$40.00	\$22,000.00	\$44.40	\$24,420.00	\$70.00	\$38,500.00
2.	Supplemental Watering	70.0	UN	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$0.10	\$7.00	\$10.50	\$735.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00
3.	Aggregate Subgrade Improvement	550.0	CY	\$35.00	\$19,250.00	\$15.00	\$8,250.00	\$35.00	\$19,250.00	\$35.00	\$19,250.00	\$38.90	\$21,395.00	\$21.00	\$11,550.00
4.	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, Varies	2,400.0	TN	\$26.00	\$62,400.00	\$9.00	\$21,600.00	\$20.00	\$48,000.00	\$10.50	\$25,200.00	\$23.60	\$56,640.00	\$24.00	\$57,600.00
5.	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 9"	6,200.0	SY	\$12.00	\$74,400.00	\$13.55	\$84,010.00	\$14.75	\$91,450.00	\$9.00	\$55,800.00	\$12.50	\$77,500.00	\$10.50	\$65,100.00
6.	Geotechnical Fabric for Ground Stabilization	6,200.0	SY	\$2.00	\$12,400.00	\$0.90	\$5,580.00	\$0.90	\$5,580.00	\$2.00	\$12,400.00	\$1.00	\$6,200.00	\$1.00	\$6,200.00
7.	Preparation of Base	22,000.0	SY	\$1.00	\$22,000.00	\$1.35	\$29,700.00	\$0.60	\$13,200.00	\$1.00	\$22,000.00	\$1.25	\$27,500.00	\$0.55	\$12,100.00
8.	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	16,300.0	LB	\$1.00	\$16,300.00	\$0.01	\$163.00	\$0.01	\$163.00	\$0.10	\$1,630.00	\$0.73	\$11,899.00	\$0.01	\$163.00
9.	Leveling Binder (Machine Method)	550.0	TN	\$70.00	\$38,500.00	\$59.60	\$32,780.00	\$65.00	\$35,750.00	\$70.00	\$38,500.00	\$65.75	\$36,162.50	\$76.00	\$41,800.00
10.	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course	3,950.0	TN	\$65.00	\$256,750.00	\$58.00	\$229,100.00	\$56.00	\$221,200.00	\$63.00	\$248,850.00	\$54.70	\$216,065.00	\$66.00	\$260,700.00
11.	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	4,250.0	TN	\$68.00	\$289,000.00	\$62.55	\$265,837.50	\$59.00	\$250,750.00	\$65.00	\$276,250.00	\$61.35	\$260,737.50	\$70.00	\$297,500.00
12.	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 6"	200.0	SY	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$63.00	\$12,600.00	\$54.00	\$10,800.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00
13.	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk 5"	6,200.0	SF	\$6.00	\$37,200.00	\$5.85	\$36,270.00	\$5.50	\$34,100.00	\$6.14	\$38,068.00	\$5.55	\$34,410.00	\$6.50	\$40,300.00
14.	Detectable Warnings (Furnished by Others)	452.0	SF	\$5.00	\$2,260.00	\$15.00	\$6,780.00	\$20.00	\$9,040.00	\$15.75	\$7,119.00	\$13.00	\$5,876.00	\$35.00	\$15,820.00
15.	Detectable Warnings	137.0	SF	\$40.00	\$5,480.00	\$28.00	\$3,836.00	\$35.00	\$4,795.00	\$29.40	\$4,027.80	\$27.00	\$3,699.00	\$30.00	\$4,110.00
16.	Pavement Removal	27,500.0	SY	\$8.00	\$220,000.00	\$5.75	\$158,125.00	\$5.25	\$144,375.00	\$6.00	\$165,000.00	\$7.85	\$215,875.00	\$7.50	\$206,250.00
17.	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 2 3/4"	9,500.0	SY	\$2.50	\$23,750.00	\$3.40	\$32,300.00	\$2.50	\$23,750.00	\$2.00	\$19,000.00	\$1.45	\$13,775.00	\$3.50	\$33,250.00
18.	Driveway Pavement Removal	350.0	SY	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$13.30	\$4,655.00	\$12.00	\$4,200.00	\$12.60	\$4,410.00	\$16.00	\$5,600.00	\$12.00	\$4,200.00
19.	Sidewalk Removal	6,200.0	SF	\$2.00	\$12,400.00	\$1.20	\$7,440.00	\$2.00	\$12,400.00	\$1.26	\$7,812.00	\$2.73	\$16,926.00	\$2.00	\$12,400.00
20.	Class D Patches, Type I, 6"	360.0	SY	\$48.00	\$17,280.00	\$25.00	\$9,000.00	\$38.00	\$13,680.00	\$50.00	\$18,000.00	\$27.00	\$9,720.00	\$15.00	\$5,400.00
21.	Class D Patches, Type II, 6"	100.0	SY	\$47.00	\$4,700.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
22.	Class D Patches, Type III, 6"	280.0	SY	\$46.00	\$12,880.00	\$25.00	\$7,000.00	\$35.00	\$9,800.00	\$50.00	\$14,000.00	\$27.00	\$7,560.00	\$15.00	\$4,200.00
23.	Class D Patches, Type IV, 6"	460.0	SY	\$45.00	\$20,700.00	\$25.00	\$11,500.00	\$31.00	\$14,260.00	\$45.00	\$20,700.00	\$27.00	\$12,420.00	\$15.00	\$6,900.00
24.	Mobilization	1.0	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$24,696.00	\$24,696.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00
25.	Pipe Underdrains, 4"	1,500.0	FT	\$20.00	\$30,000.00	\$19.20	\$28,800.00	\$21.25	\$31,875.00	\$44.10	\$66,150.00	\$42.00	\$63,000.00	\$42.00	\$63,000.00
26.	Drainage & Utility Structures To Be Adjusted	62.0	EA	\$350.00	\$21,700.00	\$405.00	\$25,110.00	\$600.00	\$37,200.00	\$367.50	\$22,785.00	\$350.00	\$21,700.00	\$350.00	\$21,700.00
27.	Drainage & Utility Structures To Be Reconstructed	2.0	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,595.00	\$3,190.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
28.	F&P "CRETEX" External Chimney Seal	4.0	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$535.00	\$2,140.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$472.50	\$1,890.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
29.	Traffic Control and Protection	1.0	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$33,600.00	\$33,600.00	\$16,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$55,400.00	\$55,400.00
30.	Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway Pavement, 3"	150.0	SY	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$32.65	\$4,897.50	\$24.00	\$3,600.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$22.00	\$3,300.00
31.	Temporary Information Signing	100.0	SF	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.50	\$1,250.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$13.13	\$1,313.00	\$12.50	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
32.	Comb Concrete Curb & Gutter R&R	6,000.0	FT	\$24.00	\$144,000.00	\$27.00	\$162,000.00	\$30.00	\$180,000.00	\$28.35	\$170,100.00	\$25.10	\$150,600.00	\$30.00	\$180,000.00
33.	General Landscape Restoration	1,500.0	SY	\$9.00	\$13,500.00	\$5.50	\$8,250.00	\$10.50	\$15,750.00	\$8.40	\$12,600.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$5.50	\$8,250.00
34.	Temporary Erosion Control Seeding	1,500.0	SY	\$0.30	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.50	\$3,750.00	\$2.10	\$3,150.00	\$0.30	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00
35.	(Temporary) Mulch Method 3	1,500.0	SY	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.36	\$540.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	\$2.10	\$3,150.00	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.36	\$540.00
36.	Mowing	3.0	EA	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
37.	Catch Basin to be Adjusted with New T1, F&G	2.0	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$682.50	\$1,365.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
38.	Barrier Curb	20.0	FT	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$28.00	\$560.00	\$56.00	\$1,120.00	\$29.40	\$588.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
39.	Tree Removal	1.0	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
40.	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 12"	130.0	FT	\$15.00	\$1,950.00	\$7.25	\$942.50	\$7.25	\$942.50	\$15.75	\$2,047.50	\$7.25	\$942.50	\$7.25	\$942.50
41.	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 24"	24.0	FT	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$37.50	\$900.00	\$37.50	\$900.00	\$31.50	\$756.00	\$37.50	\$900.00	\$37.50	\$900.00
42.	Owner's Contingency	20,000	DLR	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
				<b>\$1,580,115.00</b>		<b>\$1,273,052.50</b>		<b>\$1,378,337.50</b>		<b>\$1,410,996.30</b>		<b>\$1,429,822.50</b>		<b>\$1,572,625.50</b>	